Pg	30	WY	17	4	R	3

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
an	
Office Use Only	
. (*	



10/22/08--01044--011 **43.75



FILED 2000 22 AM 9: 07 SETTEMARY OF SIVE

KING & SPALDING

King & Spalding LLP 1180 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3521 www.kslaw.com

Barbara S. Dobbs Paralegal Direct Dial: 404-572-4917 Direct Fax: 404-572-5131 bdobbs@kslaw.com

October 21, 2008

VIA UPS

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Dissolution of Arbor Trace Service Center, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution of Arbor Trace Service Center, Inc. for filing. Please file these Articles and return to me a Certificate of Status. I have enclosed our check in the amount of \$43.75 to cover the filing fee and cost of the Certificate of Status.

Please let me know if you have any questions about these enclosures of if you need anything additional from me.

Sincerely,

Barbara Dolelis

Barbara S. Dobbs Paralegal

BSD Enclosures cc: Mr. Mark Long D. Clayton Howell, Esq.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Dissolution of Arbor Trace Service Center, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER:

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Barbara Dobbs Paralegal (Name of Contact Person) King + Spalding LLP (Firm/Company) 1180 Peachtree Street (Address) Atlanta, GA. <u>30309-352/</u> (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Contact Person) at (<u>404</u>) <u>572-4917</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35 Filing Fee **□** \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

OF

•

.

.

2003 OCT 22 AM 9:07 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARBOR TRACE SERVICE CENTER, INC.

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the corporation is Arbor Trace Service Center, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation is a Florida corporation.

ARTICLE 2.

Dissolution of the Corporation was authorized by the Consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation effective October **13**, 2008, and such Consent has not been revoked.

ARTICLE 3.

All known debts, liabilities and obligations of the Corporation have been paid and discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor.

ARTICLE 4.

All remaining property and assets of the Corporation have been distributed in accordance with the Corporation's Plan of Dissolution.

ARTICLE 5.

No actions are pending against the Corporation in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Dissolution to be executed on this 44^{++} day of October, 2008.

ARBOR TRACE SERVICE CENTER, INC.

By: John B. Carter, Jr., President